# OP \$115.00 3884794

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM429014

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SUNTRUST BANK		05/25/2017	Corporation: GEORGIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BOWLING GREEN BASEBALL, LLC		
Street Address:	136 E. 57th Street		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10022		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	LOUISVILLE BATS, LLC		
Street Address:	136 E. 57th Street		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10022		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3884794	BOWLING GREEN HOT RODS
Registration Number:	3884793	BG
Registration Number:	3884795	BOWLING GREEN HOT RODS
Registration Number:	3583134	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5025811087

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 502-779-8435

Email: gsouthard@fbtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Cynthia L. Stewart
Address Line 1: 400 W. Market Street

Address Line 2: 32nd Floor

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia L. Stewart
SIGNATURE:	/Cynthia L. Stewart/
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2017

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=MC Sports - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed) - 4834-0871-5337.1#page1.tif source=MC Sports - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed) - 4834-0871-5337.1#page2.tif source=MC Sports - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed) - 4834-0871-5337.1#page3.tif

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

May 25, 2017

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, SUNTRUST BANK, with its office at 303 Peachtree Street, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30308 ("Secured Party"), does hereby certify that the security interests it holds in certain trademarks of BOWLING GREEN BASEBALL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its office at 136 E. 57th Street, New York, New York 10022 ("BGB") and LOUISVILLE BATS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its office at 136 E. 57th Street, New York, New York 10022 ("LB" and, together with BGB, collectively, the "Grantors" and each, a "Grantor"), pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated February 25, 2015, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 27, 2015, at Reel/Frame 5468/0431 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, are released and any interests in such trademarks and in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) previously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement are hereby released and reassigned to each Grantor, as applicable, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

Secured Party hereby authorizes each Grantor, or each Grantor's authorized representative, to record this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Signature Page to Follow]

8091839 TRADE

Very truly yours,

SUNTRUST BANK, as Administrative Agent

By: \_

Name: Michael Vegh

Title: Director

# SCHEDULE A

<u>Owner</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Word Mark	Registration Number & Registration Date
Bowling Green Baseball, LLC	***	BG	3884793 (07-DEC-2010)
Bowling Green Baseball, LLC		Bowling Green Hot Rods	3884794 (07-DEC-2010)
Bowling Green Baseball, LLC	*	Bowling Green Hot Rods	3884795 (07-DEC-2010)
Bowling Green Baseball, LLC	Ć		3583134 (03-MAR-2009)

**RECORDED: 05/26/2017**